Life Sciences Job Risk Assessment


	Name(s) of Risk Team Members: 

Emrick, Colichio, Janczewski, B. Sutherland, M. Moscariello
	Point Value →

Parameter ↓
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Job Title:  

Job Number or Job Identifier:  DJ-JRA27-BunsenBurner
	Frequency

(B)
	<once/year
	<once/month
	<once/week
	<once/shift
	>once/shift

	Job Description:  

Use of Bunsen Burners in bench scale research operations
	Severity

(C)
	First Aid Only
	Medical Treatment
	Lost Time
	Partial Disability
	Death or Permanent Disability

	
	Likelihood

(D)
	Extremely Unlikely
	Unlikely
	Possible
	Probable
	Multiple

	Training and Procedure List (Optional):

Hazards/Controls in Experimental Safety Review
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Approved by:


Date: 9/11/07

Rev. #:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stressors (if applicable, please list all):
	Reason for Revision (if applicable): 
	Comments:  


	
	Before Controls
	
	After Initial

Controls
	
	After Additional Controls

	Job Step / Task
	Hazard
	Stressors Y/N
	# of People  A
	Frequency  B

A
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	Initial Controls
	# of People  A
	Frequency  B
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	Control(s) Added to Reduce Risk
	# of People A
	Frequency  B
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	% Risk Reduction

	Preoperational checks
	Leaking gas from cracked tubing, tubing not secured, wrong tubing, long hair not secured can result in burns, fire from combustible materials
	N
	1
	4
	1
	1
	4
	Ensure valve is in the off position. Use approved rubber tubing.  Ensure there is not cracks or signs of aging.  Tightly secure tubing to valve.  Do not use too much tubing or have it wrapped so that the burner can flip over or twist inadvertently. Once you have secured the rubber tubing to the gas tap you should check that its air holes are closed. If they are open, just rotate the metal collar to close them.  Long hair should be tied and secured to prevent it from falling into flame.  Safety glasses should be worn, ensure sleeves are short or pushed up or flame resistant clothing is worn.  Any combustible or flammable material must be removed from area around the burner.   If alcohol or other flammable liquid is necessary for work it must be kept at opposite end of work area from burner.


	1
	4
	1
	1
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Lighting the Bunsen burner
	Automatic burner (ie Fireboy)-Fire from combustible or flammable materials near flame.  No other real hazards since they have a piezoelectric switch.  No gas can escape and when foot or hand is not operating the peddle the flame is not on.
	N
	1
	5
	1
	3
	15
	Remove combustibles and flammables from the area around the flame.
	1
	5
	1
	1
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Regular Bunsen Burner- Large burst of flame if gas is open too long before burner is lit.  Fire from combustible or flammable material near flame, crack in tubing could lead to unexpected flame.  
	N
	1
	5
	5
	3
	75
	When you always strike the lighter away from you. Test the striker to be sure there is sufficient flint to cause spark.  Make sure that your striker is in hand and you are ready to strike before you turn your gas tap to the 'on' position. 

As soon as the gas tap is open place your striker about five centimeters directly above it and strike. The Bunsen will light to give a yellow safety flame.

Sometimes you will be heating a chemical contained in a beaker. To do this you will need to place your Bunsen burner under tripod and gauze.

The other way to heat a chemical is when it is in a test tube. You use a test tube holder to hold the test tube in the flame. The test tube holder must be attached to the test tube near its 'mouth' so that it is not too near to the flame. Mercaptan in gas so there is an odor warning if there  is a gas leak.


	1
	5
	1
	2
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Using the conventional bunsen burner
	Leaving unattended can cause a fire, crimpled tubing could extinguish flame and cause gas leak.
	N
	1
	5
	4
	3
	60
	Experimental Safety Reviews, OJT, replace with Fireboy when possible, use flameshield.
	1
	5
	1
	2
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Extinguishing flame/securing burner after use
	Burn to hands from hot burner, gas inadvertently left on causing odor/potential fire or explosion later on.
	N
	1
	5
	4
	2
	60
	Turn off gas. Valve tightly.   Allow burner to cool before disconnecting from valve. For automatic burner turn off switch.
	1
	5
	1
	2
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Further Description of Controls Added to Reduce Risk:
Should survey the Departments to determine where an automatic burner can replace a conventional burner and then submit and S2 Proposal.

	*Risk:
	0 to 20

Negligible
	21 to 40

Acceptable
	41 to 60

Moderate
	61 to 80

Substantial
	81 or greater

Intolerable
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